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Assembly instructions Instrukcja montazu
Montageanleitung @Montéini navod
Notice de montage @Névod ha montaz
@Handleiding voor de mont@ Montaze
@Istruzioni di montaggio Montaj talimat
@Szerelési utmutato Instruc;iuni de montaj

@Instrucciones de montaje VlHCprKLWIﬂ No MOHTaXy
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Adjusting the doors (adjusting the hinges)
TUren einstellen (Scharniere justieren)
Régler les portes (ajuster les charnicres)
Sistemare le porte (regolare le cerniere)
@Deuren instellen (scharnieren afstellen)
Nastawic’: drzwi (wyregulowaé zawiasy)
CSKVyrovnejte dvitka (sefid te zavésy)
Nastavenie dveri (nastavenie zavesov)
@Allitsa be az ajtokat (allitsa be a zsanérok
Reglare us i (ajustare balamale)
Kapllarln ayarlanmas (mente selerin seviye
Postavite vrata (podeSavanje Sarke)
@Coloque la puerta (ajustar las bigagras
Perynmposka Asepelt RerynupoBka LiapHupa)

max
4kg
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Important  information
Read carefully.
Keep this information for further reference.

WARNING

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occy
from furniture tip-over. To prevent this fur
from tipping over it must be permanently
to the wall.

Fixing devices for the wall are not included
different wall materials require different types
of fixing devices. Use fixing devices suitable
the walls in your home. For advice on suitg
fixing systems, contact your local specialized
dealer.

Wichtige Information
Sorgfaltig lesen
Diese Information aufbewahren

ACHTUNG

Wenn Méobelstiicke umkippen, koénnen ernst
hivdier lebengefahrliche Verletzungen durch
fbialllemmen die Folge sein. Um zu verhing
dass das Mobelstiick umkippt, muss es fe
an der Wand verankert werden.

since

Beschlage fir die Wandbefestigung sind nicht
foeigepackt, da sie von der jeweiligen. Wandh
bifenheit abhéngig sind. Befestigungsbeschlage
benutzen, die fiir die heimischen Wénde geei
sind. Bei diesbeziiglichen Fragen den ortlicher
Fachhandel zu Rate ziehen.

Jezapobiec przewréceniu si¢ mebla, nalezy
Btstale przymocowaé go do s$ciany.

edyhéw Srub. Uzyj $rub odpowiednich do $cig

gréetib  uzy¢, skontaktuj sie z najblizszym speq

Wazne informacje
Przeczytaj uwaznie.
Zachowaj ulotke na przysztosc.

UWAGA

Przewrdcenie si¢ mebli moze doprowadzi¢
do powaznych obrazen lub $mierci. Aby
u

Dulezita informace
Ctéte peclivé.
Uschovejte pro pozdéj§i popuZiti.

@ VAROVANiI

Pokud se nabytek prevhrhne, mize dojit
k velmi vaznym nebo dokonce fatalnim
poranénim. Abyste prevrzeni nabytku zabra
musite ho natrvalo pfipevnit ke sténé.

ddpg i material neni soucasti baleni, prof

W zestawie nie znajdujg sig zadne $ruby n|
poniewaz rozne rodzaje $cian wymagaja roz

Twoim domu. W przypadku watpliwosci, jakig
I
tycznym sklepem.

yah liSi v zavislosti na materialu stény. PouZi
htedy takovy upeviiovaci materidl, ktery je vhg
hna stény u vas doma. Pokud se potfebujetd

alwatte se na mistniho odbornika.

drpotrebné pouzit iny typ skrutky a hmozdinky,

Dolezité informacie!
Citajte pozorne.
Informéacie si uschovajte pre pripad potreby.

@ UPOZORNENIE

Prevrhnutie nabytku méze sposobit’

vazne ¢i smrtefné zranenia. Aby sa
ilprediSlo prevrhnutiu nabytku, upevnite
ho ku stene.

oxdpeviiovaci materidl nie je sucastou balenia,
ejteetoze na kazdy material steny je

froadite upeviiovaci material vhodny

na konkrétny typ materidlu, z ktorého je
vasa stena vyrobend. V pripade potreby
sa poradte s odbornikom.

Informazioni importanti.

Leggi attentamente.

Conserva queste informazioni per ulteriori
consultazioni.

(ITD awverTEnza

Se il mobile si ribalta puo causare lesiol
compressione serie o fatali. Per prevenire
il rischio che il mobile si ribalti, quest’ulf
deve essere fissato permanentemente
alla parete.

Gli accessori per il fissaggio alla parete no
inclusi perché pareti di materiali diversi richi
tipi diversi di accessori di fissaggio. Usa sig
di fissaggio adatti alle pareti della tua casa
maggiori dettagli, rivolgiti a un rivenditore
specializzato.

temeivestigingsbeslag dat geschikt is voor de w4

Belangrijke informatie

Goed lezen

Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstig
gebruik

(NL) WAARSCHUWING

iWdmneer meubels omvallen, kan er ernstig
levensbedreigend bekl i clateoh
i@ te voorkomen dat dit meubel omvalt,

dit permanent aan de wand te worden be|

Bevestigingsbeslag voor de wand is niet inbef
asmyezien verschillende wandmaterialen verschi
demde soorten bevestigingsbeslag vereisen. Geh

iRefje huis. Voor advies over geschikt bevesti

gsbeslag, neem contact op met de vakhande]|.

Information importante

A lire attentivement.

Conserver ces informations pour un usage
ultérieur.

AVERTISSEMENT

Bisque de blessure grave en cas de chut
meuble. Pour éviter que le meuble ne bag

dlfe,obiectele de mobilier. Pentru prevenire3

Informatii importante

Citeste cu atentie.

Pastreazd aceste informatii pentru referinte
ulterioare.

Paty surveni rani grave daca te impiedici

ATENTIE

ranirilor, fixeazd mobila pe perete.

diefidut le fixer aumur de fagon per t
vestigd.

Les fixations ne sont pas incluses car leur
biépend du matériau du mur sur lequel est
lle meuble. Utilisez des fixations adaptées au
Foilatériau du mur. Pour obtenir des conseils
hretenfixationsa  utiliser, adressez-vous a

pim revendeur spécialisé.

Weigesorile de fixare pentru perete nu sunt

peretii au nevoie de accesorii diferite de fixg
@oloseste accesoriile de fixare potrivite pentr
peretii camerei tale. Contacteazd un specialis]
daca nu stii care sunt accesoriile potrivite p|
casei tale.

Incluse
iggoarece materialele diferite din care sunt facDlivar yapi malzemeleri farklilik gosterebilecegi

b

Onemli  bilgi

Dikkatli okuyunuz.

Bu HKavuzu ilerde gerekebilecegi igin
saklayiniz.

Mobilyanin devrilmesi sonucu &liimciil veyal
ciddi yaralanmalar meydana gelebilir.
Devrilme riskini 6nlemek igin mobilyanin
duvara sabitlenmesi gerekmektedir.

renobilyanin  duvara sabitlenmesi igin gereken
baglanti pargalari (riine dahil degildir. Evinizin|
yapi malzemesine uygun baglanti parcalari se|
fadil@ar yapi malzemenize uygun baglanti parcd
satin almak icin en yakin yapi market ya d
nalbur diikkanindan bilgi alabilirsiniz.

Informacién importante

Leer detenidamente.

Guarda esta informaciéon para consultarla
en el futuro.

@ ADVERTENCIA

Pueden producirse lesiones graves o fatald
si vuelca un mueble. Para evitar que vue|
este mueble, debe fijarse permanentemente
pared.

Vazne informacije
Pazljivo procitajte.
Sacuvajte ove upute za buduce potrebe.

UPOZORENJE

Ako se namjestaj prevrne moze doé¢i do

Bitno!
Pazljivo procitajte!
Sacuvajte za ubuduce.

UPOZORENJE

Mogu nastati ozbiljne povrede usled prevrt

ozbiljnih ili smrtonosnih ozljeda. Kako bi
prevrtanje, namjestaj mora biti priévrSéen i
Pricvrsnici za zid nisu priloZeni s obzirom d
razli¢ite vrste zida zahtjevaju uporabu razliciti
pricvrsnika. Upotrijebite pricvrsnike prikladne
za zidove vaseg doma. Za savjet o prikladn
vrstama pri€vrsnika kontaktirajte lokalnu
specijaliziranu  trgovinu.

astaldo biti pricvrséen za zid.
Nisu dati okovi, tiplovi i S$rafovi za pri¢vrciv:
jerstae zidovi razlikuju i razli¢iti materijali zah
i razlicite okove. Upotrebite one koji su pogc

upotrebite, obratite se u lokalnoj gvozdari.

Da ovaj namestaj ne bi pao, n

hza zidove u vasem domu. Za savet koje oK

Fontos informacio
Kerjuk, olvasd el alaposan, es orizd meg
ezt a papirt!

@ FIGYELEM

hnfa butor felborulasa sulyos, \a@gar vegzetes

Importante!
Ler estas instrugoes cuidadosamente.
Guardar como referencia.

IMPORTANTE

As quedas de moéveis podem originar
> ou morte. Estes

hdbalesetet okozhatAhhoz, hogy ezt kad|
lyozd, a butort megfeleloen a falhoz kell
rogziteni.

nje

levejuogziteshez szukseges kellekek nincsenek
dai csomagban, mivel a kulontipesu falakhoz
blelloddozo rogzito eszkozokman szukseg.
Mindig a fal tipusamakgfelelo szerelvenyeket
hasznalj! Anegfelelo rogzitok kivalasztasahoz
fordulj segitsegert a szakuzletek munkatarsaiho:

moéveis devem ser fixados a parede
para evitar possiveis quedas.

Os diferentes tipos de parede requerem
diferentes tipos de ferragens. Utilize
ferragens adequadas as paredes da sua
casa (nao incluidas). Se nao tiver a certezal
do tipo de parafusos ou ferragem a usar,
lconsulte uma loja de ferragens.

Baxnuea iHcopmalis
MpounTaiTe yBaxHO
36epexiTb Lo iHCTPYKLito

YBArA

n H (s MOXe Crnpuymn-
HUTU cepiio3He abo cMepTenbHe TpaBMyBaHHS
noavHu. LLo6 3ano6irtn nepeknaaHHIo Lux
Me6niB, iX cnia MiLHO NPUKPINUTK A0 CTiHW.

KpinneHHs o CTiHM He AoAatTbCs, OCKINbKW PisHi
matepianu notpebyioTb Pi3HUX KpinneHb.
BukopucToByiTe KpinunbHi NPUCTPOI, SIki NacyoTh
martepiany Bawwux cTiH. 3a nopazoto woao
HamneXHUX CUCTEM KpinmeHHs 3BepTanTech y
MicLieBy criewjianiaoBaHy KpamHULO.

og rawlplugs. Medfolger ikke. Brug skruer o
rawlplugs, der passer til vaggene i dit hjem.
du er i tvivi om, hvilken type skruer/rawlplup:

"

BaxHas wuHopmaums
BHumartensHo npounTaiTe.
CoxpaHuTe 3Ty WHopMaLmio.

BHUMAHVE

OI'IPOKVIHI;IBHHVIE mebenu MOXE@IPMBECTU K
cepbe3HbIM WU CMEFRNbHbIM TenecHbIM
noBpexaeHnam. D,ﬂﬂ npefoTBpalleHns onpok
AblBaHMA Me6enb [AoMmKHa ObiTb MOCTOSIHHO!
npuKkpenneHa K CTeHe.

KpenexHble cpeactea Ansi KpermewuscreHe He
npunaraiTcs, [N pasHHsATEpPUanoB CTeH

TpebytoTcs  pasnuuHblpennenus. Mcnonbayinte
KpenexHble CPeACcTBa, MOAXOAsME NS MaTepwy
cteH B Bawem pome. Ecnn Bbl He yEepeWbl|
TUN  KpernneHuit NoAXoAuT K [aHHOMY MaTepud
obpaTTecb B CreLManvanpoBaHHbIii MarasuH.

BaxHa uHdpopmaums
MpoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO
Banasete Tasn wuHcopmauus 3a Gbaenp@meka.

BHUMAHVE

MpekaTypBaHeTo Ha Ta3u MeGemke Aa
NPUYUHU CEpPUO3HU mrba'ranﬂw HapaHsABaHUA.
h3a Aa n3berHete Tasun OnacHoOCT, 3akpeneTte
3A4paBoO 3a CTeHaTta.

KbM CTeHaTa, Tbil K@EBNNYHUTE CTEHHU
mMaTtepuany U3ncKBapasnuyHu  MpuUcrocobneHms.
ManonaeaiTe MexaHMamMi 3a MpuKpensiHe,
penxoaswM 3a  cteHute B goma Bu. OBbpHeTe
crneuuanuanpaH TbproBel, 3a CbBET OTHOCHO
ITYOAXOASALN  MOHT@XHU CUCTEMMU.

KomnnekTsT He BKOYBA MeEXaHU3BaM npuKpensH

Viktig information
Las noga
Spara informationen for framtida bruk

(SED VARNING

Allvarliga eller livsfarliga klamskador kan
om mobler tippar over. For att forhindra
den har mobeln tippar maste den fastas
permanent vid véggen.

d

Fastbeslag for vaggen medféljer inte eftersony
vaggmaterial kraver olika typer av fastbeslag.
Anvand ett fastbeslag som passar for vagga
hemma hos dig. For rad om lampliga fastbg
womtakta din  fackhandlare.

Viktig informasjon
Les noye.
Ta vare pa denne informasjonen for fremtidig

ADVARSEL

kAlvorlige ulykker kan skje som folge av

Térkeaa tietoa
Lue huolellisesti.
) édista mahdollista myShempaa tarvetta varte

(FD varoitus
bllok kal ! i voi aiheuttaa vakal

hdom velter. For a forhindre at dette mob:
faller, ma det festes permanent til veggen

Festemidler for vegg er ikke inkludert fordi
\altyger krever ulike festemidler. Bruk festemid
som passer til veggene i hjemmet ditt. Kon
ndin narmeste faghandel for rad om festemid
Islag,

bléhi  kuolemaan johtavia vammoja.
Kaatumisen estamiseksi huonekalu tulee
kiinnittdd pysyvésti seinaan.

like

lePakkaus ei sisdlld seindén kiinnitamistad varte
akbrvittavia ruuveja ja tulppia, koska erilaisia
erseindmateriaaleja varten tarvitaan erilaiset
kiinnikkeet. Valitse kiinnikkeet kotisi seinamate]
jaalin mukaan. Apua oikeanlaisten kiinnikkeidg]
valintaan voit kysya rautakaupasta.

ZnuavTikr  TTAnpogopia

AiaBdoTte  TIPOOEKTIKG

DuAGETe auth) TNV TTAnpogopia yia  HEAAOVTIKN
avagopd.

NPOEIAOMNOIHEH

jia
Zofapoi i polpaiol TpaupaTIoNATTé GUVBAIYN,
HTTOpEi va oupBouwaTTéd To avatrodoyupiopa
emimAou. Ma va mpoAappdveral To avamrodoyl
piopa evog emimAou, autd Bmpétrel va gival
HIOVIJO OTEPEWNEVOCTOV TOiXQ

Ta egaptipata oTtepéwong oTov TdEYo TrEPIAAK
FRavovtal, dedopévou Gm BIOPOPETIKA UAIKE  TOi
FoTTaiToUV Kal - dIaQopETIKoUg  TUTTOUG  €§apTnHATWY
OTEPEWONG.  XPNOIYOTIONOTE  £L0PTANATINEPEWONG
kat@AAnAa yia Toug Toixaog ool oag. [a
TANPOQYOPiEG OXETIKGUE Ta KaTdAANnAa  e€apTripard
oTeEPEWONG, OUHPBOUAEUBEiTE TO €1BIKG  KaTAOTNUA

TIEPIOXNG  00G.

skal bruge, skal du kontakte et byggemarkefl.

que

a la

nddn se incluyen los dispositivos de fijacién, dado
que los diversos materiales de pared requiergn
difeaentes tipos de herrajes de fijacion. Usa
bifierrajes adecuados para el material de las
laparedes de tu casa. Para saber cudles son|los
Herrajes adecuados, pide consejo en tu ferreferia
habitual.

Vigtige oplysninger!

Las omhyggeligt.

Gem disse oplysninger til senere brug.
ADVARSEL

Der kan opsta alvorlig eller livsfarlig
tilskadekomst, hvis moblet valter. For at hndga
at moblet valter, skal det fastgores permanent
til vaggen.

Forskellige vagmaterialer kraver forskellige skfuer

Hvis
s du
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Instructions for furniture maintenance

- The maintenance consists in regular cleaning the external sodadetercdél the furniture.

- Remove any?stains or dirt regularly. The fresh stains are usoallgd teeabier rand completely
- Materials and agents for maintenance:

RECOMMENDED
commonly used foams and emulsions)
with the agents designed for using for this type of material

UNACCEPTABLE rough sponges, scratchers, detergents, chemical solvents, polimss pow
containing abrasive materials and it is also inadvisable ta spalat wathount of water.

soft fabric cloths while using proper cleaning and maietésarite isagecommended to apply
however, before usingadiésablé fe do the test on the invisible surface

CPD

Wskazowki na temat Konserwacji mebli

- Konserwacja polega na regularym czyszczengirzzegrein i wewtrznych powierzchni mebla.

- Na Zgieo usuwé plamy i zabrudzerSavieze plamy dgjsie najggciej w fgci usugé

- Matehja $rodki do konserwaciji:

ZALECANE: Sciereczki z eikiej tkaniny zyeiem odpowiednictérodkdéw czyszcaco -konserwwcych (zaleca sie
stosowanie ogdlnie efwstch pianek i emulsji) jednak pypéem érodkdw czyszcaco - konservagych zaleca
sie przeprowadzenie testu na powierzchni niewitockaeni przeznaczonymi dla tego typu tworzywa

NIEDOPUSZCZALNE: twarde agki, drapaki, detergenty, rozpuszczalniki chemiczne, pasty  proszkig@awieraj

srodki $cierne oraz niewskazane jest moczenim diécig wody.

Anweisung zur Mabelpflege
- Pflege bedeutet regelmaRige Reinigung der &uferen und irelebarflddoe

- Flecken und Verschmutzungen laufend entfernen. Neue Fleckesictasgewohnlich leicht und haufig vollig entfernen

- Pflegestoffe und -mittel:
EMPFEHLENSWERT: Lappen aus weichem Stoff und entsprechendes Reinigungspfleg@mifieehlenswert sind
handelstibliche Schaumen und Emulsionen) allerdings wird vor dierg AdererReinigungspflegemittel ein Test
auf der unsichtbare Oberflache empfohlen
UNZULASSIG: harte Schwamme, Schrubber, Spiilmittel,
Pasten  Pulver mit Schleifmittel sowie Nassmachen

chemische L&sungsmittel,
mit viel Wasser.

Pokyny pro adrzbu nabytku
- Udrzba &wé v pravidelnédisténi vngjsich a vnitfnich povrchd nabytku.
- Skvrny &istety okamzité odstrariujtéCerstvé skvry je mozné snadnéji ¢astéjej zcela odstranit
- Materidly a prostfedky k udrzbé:
DOPORUCENE: hadfiky z mékké latky s pouzitim vidtstioich a konzerdmich prostredk(i (dopatuje se
pouzivani  vSeobecné pfistupnych pének a emulzi) avSak predstfmiciitin konzer§aich prostredkid se
doporucuje provest test na neviditéiséi, a to prostfedkgenymi pro tento typ latky.
NEDOVOLENE: tvrdé hubky, S$krabaky, detergenty, chemické rozpoustédla, palsfy obgaéuijici
brusné prostfedky a nedbgeruse miib pfili§ velkym mnozstvim vody.

R

Indications concernant la conservation des meubles

- La conservation consiste f un nettoyage régulier des surfaeesinextesesiu meuble.

- Effacer les taches et les salures immédiatement. D'habitude, freSchteshesnt plus faciles f effacer.

- Les matériaux et les substances destinés pour la conservation:

RECOMMANDES
(il est recommandé d'utiliser les crémes et émulsions accessiblesp@urtamarciégnt d'utiliser un liquide,
il est recommandé de faire un test sur une surface desisllfjeidesealestinés pour ce type de matériau

INADMISSIBLES : éponges dures, radoires, détergents, dissolvants chimigsepougégs contenant
les substances abrasives, il n'est recommandé non plus de oidedleaviss dee I'eau.

les chiffons mous, en utilisant les moyens convenables desfitder petir conserver les meubles

Pokyny pre udrzbu nabytku
- Udrzba &p@ v pravidelnofiSteniu vonkajsich a vnutornych povrchov nabytku.
- Skvny acistenia okamzite odstranujteCerstvé Skvrny mozZze sa lahko Castéjnapelkom odstranit.
- Materialy a prostriedky na udrzbu:
ODPORUCENE: handtky z makkej latky s pouzitim vistiaaibh konzervénich prostriedkov (odpdiuje sa
pouzivanie  vSeobecne pristupnych pen a emulzi) avSak pretistiamicitina konzer$aich prostriedkov sg
doportuje provest test na neviditélasfi, a to prostriedkandenymi pre tento typ latky
NEDOVOLENE: tvrdé hubky, Skrabaky, detergenty, chemické rozpustadia, rasisyy obgahujice
brisné prostriedky a neadgerusa rdip prili§ velkym mnozstvom vody.

@D

Aanwijzingen voor het onderhoud van meubels
- Het onderhoud houdt het regelmatig reinigen van de meubels in.

- Verwijder steeds vlekken en vuil. Verse viekken zijn gewoonlik gemakkadiken ehun geheel te verwijderen.

- Onderhoudsmaterialen en -middelen:

AANBEVOLEN: doeken van zachte stof met reinigingsmiddelen (het gebruikneean v@deijgbare schuim en emulsies wordt
aanbevolen). Voer voor het gebruik van de reinigings- oedsmittilen een test uit op een onzichtbare plaats met middelen

die bestemd zijn voor dat soort materiaal.

AFGERADEN: harde sponzen, krabbers, detergenten, chemische oplosmiddelen, pasta'dersn djgeschuurmiddelen bevatten.

Het wordt ook afgeraden om grote hoeveelheden water te gebruiken.

Savjeti za Odrzavanje namjestaja
- Odrzavanje se sastoji od retidééitja vanjskin i unutarnjih povr§ina namjestaja.
- Redovito uklanjati mrlje i prljavstine. Svjeze mrlie mogu bieStakSe potminosti uklonjene.
- Materijali i sredstva za odrZavanje:
PREPORUCAMO: koriStanje krpica od mekih tkanina i odgevamdstva za@Séenje i odrzavanje
(prepata se koristiti pjene i emulzije dostupne u prodaji) - alipdogie negistiti sredstva
zaSc¢enje i odrzavanje, prepdljivo je provesti test tog sredstva na nevidljivoj povrsini materijala.
NEDOZVOLJENA SREDSTVA tvrda spuzva, grebalice, deterdZenti, hemijska otapala, sredstva u obliku
pasti ili praska, koja sadrZze abrazivna sredstva, &g sEepmmnakanje velikimcCikalina vode.

aD

Indicazioni relative alla conservazione dei mobili
- La conservazione consiste in una pulizia sistematica delleintsoperfied esterne del mobile.

- Materiali e mezzi per la conservazione:

- Togliere le macchie e sporcizie immediatamente poiché lo spoldeamBetzoedointeramente € piu facile da eliminare.

SI RACCOMANDANO: stracci di tessuto morbido con aggiunta di adeguati prodoliziapez tmnpervazione (si raccomanda
l'utilizzo di schiume ed emulsienti generalmente accessibili nel commercia). pFuttav di applicare tali prodotti, scelti in base

alla superficie da trattare, occorre eseguire il test su una zdsibileneno
SONO VIETATI: spugne dure, raschiatori, detergenti, paste e polveri contemerdi sbsisive.
di bagnare i mobili con l'acqua.

Inoltre, € da evitare

Mobilya balkm talimat

- Mobilya baki, mobilyam i¢ vas dylzeylerinin muntazam bir bicimde temizlenmesinden olusur.
- Olusan leke ve kirlenmeleri derhal giderin. Taze lekeler genellikletlirkdige kg

- Mobilya bak malzeme ve araglar

Asil temizlemeye gegmeden once kullagasa ilac mobilyam gériinmeyen ylizeyinde test etmeyi ihmal etme]
UYARI: sert silinger, tel siinger, tiner, cizigi Okmili deterjan, toz deterjan asla kullanmayin. Mobilya yizey!
fazla 1slatmayin

TAVSIYELER: yumusak bez ve uygun temizlemesbaitaglari (piyasadaki kopiik ve emidilsiyonlar) tavsiye edEr.

eniz.
rini
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Butor  apolasara  vonatkozé utmutatok
- Az apolashoz a buator kilsé és bels6é felliletének rendszeres fiiztitasa tarto

- Folyamatosan kell a foltokat és a szenyezedéseket eltaveditaiitol dltalaban konyebben és gyakran teljesen eltavolithatok.

- Apolasi anyagok és szerek:
JAVASOLT: a ftisztitdshoz puha rongyot ( ruhdt) és  megfelelé d4pasdasilszdereket
(javasolt a kereskedelemben elérhetd habok és emulziok hasznaliddagdipoldsi tiszerek hasznalata
elétt a nem lathatd (nem szembet(ind) fellletemeladwy szprobatesztet kell elvégezni
TILOS: a kemény szivacs, kapar6, mososzerek, vegyi oldoszerek, surolobmerekepotakia
és pasztdk hasznalata, a tisztitishoz nem szabad nagy menhgisggiinivigst abban zdatni.

Sfaturi pentru intretinerea mobilei
- Intretinerea consta in curdtarea regulatda a suprafetelor ejtenbenearg ale mobilierului.

- Petele si murdaria trebuiesc indepartate imediat. De obiceipapptdée pot sa fie mai usor si complet efiminate.

- Materiale si detergenti de intretinere:
RECOMANDATE: stergerea cu o carpd moale, si utilizarea unor detergenti pentgi mirétmere (este reco|
ndat sa utilizati spume disponibile in comert si emulsii), cu toafmaiabestda, aplicarea detergentilor pentru

ma-

curatare-intretinere, se recomandd sa se efectueze testul pe o supmailitd wfisimibila din acest tip de material

NICIODATA: bureti duri, lavete abrazive, detergenti, solventi, substante cHirice,paste care contin substan
abrazive; nu este recomandatd nici umezirea cu o cantitatppdmare de a

(e

G

Indicaciones para conservacion de los muebles
- La conservacion consiste en la limpieza corriente de las supedicies nézmas del mueble.

- Quitense las manchas y suciedades segin vayan apareciendochéssrevientes suelen quitarse ligera y completamente.

- Materiales y productos para conservacion:

SE RECOMIENDAN trapo de tela suave con la utilizacion de los productuientesresigo limpieza y conservadores

(se recomiendan las espumas y emulsiones disponibles en el mertatiayte Nantes de usar el producto de limpieza

y conservador se recomienda hacer una prueba en la superficie inldsiblerodootos apropiados para este tipo de materia.
NO SE ADMITE EL USO d3Bonjas duras, metalicas, detergentes, disolventes, cremas, pelvosntignen agentes abrasivos.

Tampoco se puede mojar el mueble con demasiada cantidad de agua.

PekomeHaauum no yxopy 3a mebenbio

- Yxop 3a Mebenblo NpeAycmaTpuBaeT perynsipHyto NPOTUPKY BHELLHEN W BHYTPEHHEN NOBEPXHOCTH Mebenu.

- MATHa 1 3arps3HeHns CHUMAaIOT cpasy xe. CBexue NATHa yaansTcs nerde 1 3a4acTyto NOHOCTLIO.

- Matepuansi 1 cpeacTtsa no yxogy:

PEKOMEHAYEMBbIE: Tpsinoykn M3 MSAMKOA TKaHW C NPUMEHEHWEM COOTBETCTBEHHbIX E-HEHSRDBUPYIOLLMX
cpeacTs [fekoMeHayeTcs NpUMeHeHne oBLLEeAOCTYNMHbIX NEHOK M aMynbemin). OfHako, nepes NPUMEHEHNEM YUCTSLLE
-KOHCEPBUPYIOLLEro CpeacTBa criefyeT NPOBECTU TECT Ha 3aKPbITOW NOBEPXHOCTU Mebenu.

HE PEKOMEHAOYEMBIE: xectkue rybku, Haxpaku, OETEPreHTbl, XUMWUYecKMe pacTeopyuTnacTbl W MOPOLLKU
C cogepxaHnem abpasnBHbIX BellecTs. He gonyckaTb CKOMMEHNs BOAbI Ha MOBEPXHOCTM Mebenn.




